NJM2841
- 1 -Ver.2010-11-26
Very Low Output Lo w Dropout Regulator
�  GENERAL DESCRIPTION � PACKAGE OUTLINE
�  FEATURES
• Output Voltage Range   0.8V to 2.5V
  • High Ripple Rejection  86 dB typ. (f=1kHz, VO=1.2V version )
  • Output Noise Voltage  VNO=40 µVrms( VO=1.2V version )

Control Voltage VCONT +10 V
480 (Note1)
Power Dissipation PD
250 (Note2)
mW
Operating Temperature Topr -40∼+85 °C
Storage Temperature Tstg -50∼+150 °C
Note1: EIA/JEDEC STANDARD Test board (76.2*114.3*1.6mm, 2layers, FR-4) mounting
Note2: Devise itself
� BIAS VOLTAGE INPUT RANGE
VBIAS= +2.5V to +10V   (VO<1.5V)
VBIAS= +VO+1V to +10V (VO≥1.5V)
Device Name Vout Device Name Vout
NJM2841F008 0.8V NJM2841F017 1.7V
NJM2841F009 0.9V NJM2841F018 1.8V
NJM2841F010 1.0V NJM2841F019 1.9V
NJM2841F011 1.1V NJM2841F020 2.0V
NJM2841F012 1.2V NJM2841F021 2.1V
NJM2841F013 1.3V NJM2841F022 2.2V
NJM2841F014 1.4V NJM2841F023 2.3V
NJM2841F015 1.5V NJM2841F024 2.4V
NJM2841F016 1.6V NJM2841F025 2.5V
NJM2841
- 3 -Ver.2010-11-26
� ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VBIAS=2.5V(Vo≥1.5V : VBIAS=Vo+1V), VIN=Vo+1V, CBIAS=0.1µF, CIN=4.7µF, Co=4.7µF, Ta=25˚C)